## EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO:

EL 895672111 US

05-01-2002

Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 03/01)

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102074760 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Sun Microsystems, Inc. a) Michael Krivoruchko Name: 4-23-02 b) Internal Address: c) d) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached)? Yes 🛛 No Street Address: 901 San Antonio Road 3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment ■ Merger City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303 ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other x No Execution Date: April 21, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorney Docket No. P-5996 If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/23/2002. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Tyes No Name and address of party to whom 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . . . . . . . . \$40.00 Forrest Gunnison Name: Gunnison, McKay & Hodgson, L.L.P. Enclosed Authorized to charge any additional fees to deposit Internal Address: account Garden West Office Plaza 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite 220 50-0553 1900 Garden Road (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 93940 State: CA City: Monterey DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Statement and signature. 9. is a true copy of the original document. April 23, 2002 Forrest Gunnison Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet more Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/29/2002 MMERONEH 00000035 10131703

03**\** FC:581

40.00 02

PATENT REEL: 012836 FRAME: 0411 2 15:56 FROM: +353 1 819 9786 TO:831 655 Ø888 P.001

Atty. Docket No.: P-5996

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Michael Krivoruchko of 104 Marsham Court, Stillorgan, Dublin, Ireland

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 901 San Antonio Road, Palo Alto, CA 94303 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

PROTECTED RESOURCE ACCESS IN AN OBJECT-ORIENTED COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 21 day of April 2002

RECORDED: 04/23/2002

Michael Krivoruchko